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2025 P&C Meeting Schedule 
 BCSS P&C meetings will be held on the second Monday of the month during school terms.  
 Where the second Monday is a public holiday, it will be held on the first or third Monday of the month. 

 Three meetings must be held each term at the Main Administration Building (entry via Gate 7) and via Microsoft 
Teams 

 The Annual General Meeting (AGM) must be held by the 31 March with 14 days notice provided. 

Month and Meeting Type Date Online link 

TERM ONE (Tuesday 28 January 2025 – Friday 4 April 2025)  

February – General Meeting  Monday 10 February  Microsoft Teams 

March – Annual General Meeting  Monday 10 March Microsoft Teams 

April – General Meeting  Monday 31 March Microsoft Teams 

TERM TWO (Tuesday 22 April 2025 – Friday 27 June 2025)  

April – General Meeting Monday 28 April Microsoft Teams 

May – General Meeting Monday 19 May Microsoft Teams 

June – General Meeting Monday 16 June  Microsoft Teams 

TERM THREE (Monday 14 July 2025 – Friday 19 September 2025)  

July – General Meeting Monday 21 July Microsoft Teams 

August – General Meeting Monday 11 August Microsoft Teams 

September – General Meeting Monday 8 September Microsoft Teams 

TERM FOUR (Tuesday 7 October 2025 – Friday 12 December 2025)  

October – General Meeting  Monday 13 October Microsoft Teams 

November – General Meeting Monday 10 November Microsoft Teams 

December – General Meeting  Monday 8 December  Microsoft Teams 

 


